

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



July 17, 2008

Erdman, Annelise and Erdman, Daniel 1944 Buttrick Ave. SE Ada, MI 49301

RE: License #: AF410255092

Evergreen Meadow

1944 Buttrick Avenue, SE

Ada, MI 49301

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Erdman:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, you may contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Leon M. Hale, Licensing Consultant

eon M. Hale

Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Unit 13, 7th Floor

350 Ottawa Avenue, N.W.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2337

(616) 356-0111

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF410255092

Licensee Name: Erdman, Annelise and Erdman, Daniel

Licensee Address: 1944 Buttrick Ave. SE

Ada, MI 49301

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 682-0848

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Evergreen Meadow

Facility Address: 1944 Buttrick Avenue, SE

Ada, MI 49301

Facility Telephone #: (616) 682-0848

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

During a routine license renewal inspection of this facility it became known that an addition had been made to the building. The addition caused resident bedroom to be relocated.

III. Methodology

07/17/2008-Interviewed the co-licensees and inspected the facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The addition to the facility consists of a three stall garage, a bonus room, three second floor resident bedrooms, a den, and a full second floor bathroom. This addition is connected to the existing facility via interior hallways. Three residents are assigned bedrooms in the addition.

The three new resident bedrooms (2nd floor) have the following dimensions:

- Resident room #1-10'6" x 17'4"= 181.96 square feet for 1 resident
- Resident room #2-13'6" x 13'4"=179.95 square feet for 1 resident
- Resident room #3-10'6" x 17'4"=181.96 square feet for 1 resident

The old area of the house (main floor) have resident bedrooms with the following dimensions:

- Resident room #4-16'5" x 12'8"=207.82 square feet for 1 resident
- Resident room #5-16'5" x 12'8"= 207.82 square feet for 1 resident
- Resident room #6-14'4" x 9'=128.97 square feet for 1 resident

The amount of living space changed with the addition. The family room, dining room, living room and den measure a total of 989 square feet. This is sufficient for the 11 occupants of the facility.

All AFC residents now have private bedrooms. The facility continues to have a hardwired interconnected multistation smoke detection system.

Based on the above it is concluded the facility can accommodate six (6) AFC residents.

V. Recommendation

This addendum is being produced to document the changes made to the building. It is recommended that no change be made in the capacity of the facility.

07/17/2008

Leon M. Hale

Leon M. Hale

Date

Licensing Consultant